## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

First Information	of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS
PUR DIST UZ PURNLIA Sub-Divn	Roghmothern P.S. Rymnthern Year 2022-FIR No. 134/22 Date 25/11/22
PC. S	ections
E A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	ections iv) Other acts & Sections 30/27 CM NAL
* Congred Diany Poterones :	ections
Committee in Diary Reference :	Entry No
	ay Time on 25/11/22 Time on Disting to 07:201
c) Information received Date	25/11/22Time123.35.6G.D. No123.6at the P.S.
4. Type of Information: Written / C	Oral Wrothen (Type)
5. Place of Occurrence : a) Direct	ction and Distance from P.S. 18 km., North North
b) Address Ato Kana	ction and Distance from P.S. 18 km. North Noth Hali ali ( Snewle of boundary ruming by D. Sadhun Mmdh D. Rayhundary No. JL No 14 ( ). AL NO II
c) In case outside limit of this P	olice Station, then the name of P.S
6. Complainant / Informant :	once changing their tile flame of F.G
	21 Miller IN amount of Park willows PS
b) Fother's / Liveberghe At	SI MUKUNK aro marker of Raghmathom PS.  Ne S/O Gapat ch Karmaker  d) Nationality Sulvan.
b) Father's / Husband's Nam	ie
c) Date / Year of birth	Md) Nationality
e) Address	Radhamagar 18- Bishmyan bust Bankwa.
7. Details of known/suspected /unl	known/accused with full particulars
/ 444 1	
1 Sadhan	Handal 5/0 Bhagbat Mandal vill-Kargali Huzera 5/0 Saehon Huzera of Do
	your Sto Sachen Harras of Do
· Bu square	this to
	mother 20st Phrelix & Others.
Bon P.S- Raghi	mathem all mines.
Politi (	
	그 어느는 이 경우 이렇게 하면 얼마를 하는 것 같습니다.
8. Reasons for delay in reporting	by the complainant/informantጵጵ
•••••	
9. Particulars of properties stolen/	involved: (Attach separate sheet, if required): Stiesed 6.0. (scaly)M.T.s
Cappion) Steam Con	Li Of Belche and O5 Thursi from the P.D.
10. Total value of properties stole	n/involved
11. Inquest report/O.D. Case No	., if any :
12. FIR Contents: (Attach separat	e sheet, if required) corotten lamphont of complorment which has been is attached herewith
The original	is all all all all all all all all all al
truted is +12	) is attached wanth
· And Samuel and a second seco	25/W2,
13 Action taken : Since the above	report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s. 379/4/1/4/14 IPc
13. Action taken . 5119 213 30	(2) C.M. N Act.
	Paghunathour P. S.
i de la	the investigation (directed ST Size to Market & Distribution (W.B.)
registered the case and look u	httle innepringfloll/dilected***********************************
investigation/transferred to r.o	oli ponit oi junoyjouoni. I itticaa ovo. to ale
Complainant/informant, admitted t	o be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Completinant/informant free of cost.
	Disposit Salen 25/11/22
	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with
Mux ulkm	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with Inspector-in-charge  Name BISHATIT JAKKAR Raghunathour P. S.
8	Name(2) Name
Signature / Thumb impression of	
Signature, manus improcession of	25/11/20
Complainant/informant	Inspector. Number II ally
	Raghunathpur P. S.

To
The Inspector in charge
Raghunathpur P.S.
Dist. Purulia

Ref: Raghunathpur PS GDE No 1199 dtd 24.11.2022

Sir,

In producing herewith the seizure list dated- 25.11.2022 in which seized 60 MTs (Approx) Steam Coal, 04 Belcha and 05 Jhuri (Bucket) from inside the boundary running by (1) Sadhan Mandal S/o Bhagbat Mandal of Vill.- Kargali, PS - Raghunathpur, Dist.- Purulia and (2) Swapan Hazra S/o Sachin Hazra of Do. I beg to report that on 25.11.2022 myself along with SI Ashis Mandal, SI Biswajit Sarkar, SI Muktipada Ghosh, C/312 Radheshyam Mandal, C/600 Amit Shit, NVF/1089 Swapan Paramanik, C/2389 Pinku Saha, C/386 Sibendu Sinha all of Raghunathpur PS were performing special mobile duty in Raghunathpur PS area vide Raghunathpur PS CC No. 2284/22. At about 00:15 hrs. received a credible source information that huge quantity of coal were stocked at inside the said boundary situated at Kargali with a view to illegal transporting the same in lieu of money. After receiving such information I informed the matter to IC Raghunathpur PS and as per his kind direction we reached near at Kargali Ghat and parked the vehicle from a distance. Then we have cordoned the place by our Police personnel and found that the huge quantity coal was stocked there. The said illegal coal have collected either by theft or by any fraudulent means from anywhere and transporting the same to run clandestine business for wrongful gains. As such it is every reason to believe that the above noted persons and other involved associates are jointly stocking the said coal illegally. I also seized Coal in between 05:15 hrs to 07:20 hrs under proper seizure list duly signed by the witnesses. Approx 01 (One) K.G. of Coal collected as sample coal.

I therefore pray before you, kindly lodge an FIR against the arrested accused persons namely (1) Sadhan Mandal S/o Bhagbat Mandal of Vill.- Kargali, PS – Raghunathpur, Dist.-Purulia and (2) Swapan Hazra S/o Sachin Hazra of Do and other involved associates as per law and arrange for its investigation.

Encl.: (1) Seizure List

Reworld on 25, 11, 22 at 12:35 hrs and strated Raghunathpur Ps case No - 134/22 dt - 25/11/22 Ms 379/41/414 1PC & 30(2) CMN Act.

Yours' faithfully,

SI Mukul Karmakar

Raghunathpur PS,

Dist. Purulia